The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out SECTION 1 of ARTICLE IV thereof and by substituting in 
lieu of said Section the following new SECTION 1 of ARTICLE IV:

SECTION 1. The aggregate number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shale have the authority 
to issue is Fifteen Million (15,000,000) shares, consisting of Five Million (5,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.001 per 
share (the “Preferred Stock”) and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of common stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Common 
Stock”).

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and authorized by resolution of the board of